(a) No tobacco products shop shall be located within one-half (½) mile (2,640 feet) of another tobacco

products shop.
(b) In the BC community business (converted) and T2 traditional neighborhood districts, a conditional use

permit is required for tobacco products shops with a floor area greater than two thousand five hundred
(2,500) square feet.

Section 2

That Legislative Code Chapter 66, Zoning District uses, Density and Dimensional Standards, is hereby
amended as follows:

Table 66.321. Principal Uses in Traditional Neighborhood Districts

Use TN1 TN2 TN3 Development
Standards